

Airport Authority Cook Islands

USER CHARGES AND PROCEDURES

The following charges and fees are established for Rarotonga International Airport and Aitutaki Airport effective from 1st July 2018.

USER CHARGE AND FEE SCHEDULE IN NZD

CHARGES	EFFECTIVE DATES	
	1 July 18	1 July 19
Landing Charges		
Under 40 tonnes - \$/tonne	13.86	14.14
MCTOW		
Over 40 tonnes - \$/tonne	21.73	22.17
MCTOW		
For Aitutaki airport, aircraft exceeding the runway PCN 22/F/B/1.24/T may not		
be permitted to land and in all circumstances will require prior permission from the Airport Authority.		
Air Traffic Service Charge		
Domestic - \$/tonne	\$2.44/tonne	\$2.44/tonne
International - \$/tonne	\$4.87/tonne	\$4.87/tonne
International Passenger Terminal Charges		
per arriving and	<u> </u>	
departing passenger	\$7.08	\$7.08
Aires (I Dealine Observe	4 St. 4 Land	.1
Aircraft Parking Charges –	1 st 4 hours no charge	
	Each hour thereafter \$10 per hour	
Local General Aviation Flights	\$2,800 per yea	ır
Airfield Lighting Charges	\$35.18 per landing or take-off	
Charges will be made if the	<u> </u>	J
runway lights are required or		
if requested by the pilot.		